P/N 07.04.886.00 	 © 2018 Hatco Corporation
Plate Warmers
暖碟机
PW Series/系列
Installation and Operating Manual
安装及操作手册
Do not operate this equipment unless you have read
and understood the contents of this manual! Failure

4 Form No. PWM_CN-0718
EnglishMODEL DESCRIPTION
MODEL DESIGNATION
P W X - x x
Plate Warmer
C = Countertop
B = Built-In
Maximum diameter of plates
(inches)
Plug Configurations
Units are supplied from the factory with a detachable electrical
power cord and plug. Plugs are supplied according to the
application.
WARNING
ELECTRIC SHOCK HAZARD: Plug unit into a properly
grounded electrical receptacle of the correct voltage,
size, and plug configuration. If plug and receptacle do not
match, contact a qualified electrician to determine and
install proper voltage and size electrical receptacle.
NOTE:	Specification label located on the lower back of the
unit. See label for serial number and verification of unit
electrical information.
BS-1363Schuko 7/7
CH1-10P
Plug Configuration
NOTE:	Receptacle not supplied by Hatco.
All Models
Plate Warmers holds up to 25 plates and heats them to the
desired temperature. Plates can be up to 305 mm (12″) in
diameter. Features include a digital temperature controller,
a Power I/O (on/off) switch, overhead LED display lights,
and a detachable 6' (1829 mm) power cord. The electronic
temperature range of this unit is 40°–50°C (104°–122°F).
PWC Models
PWC models are countertop units.
Model PWC
PWB Models
PWB models are built-in units.
Model PWB
NOTE:	A wall mount bracket is available as an accessory
for the PWC models. Refer to the OPTIONS AND
ACCESSORIES section for more information.
SPECIFICATIONS
Form No. PWM_CN-0718 5
English
Model Voltage Watts Amps Plug Configuration Shipping Weight
PWC-12
220 389 1.7
CEE 7/7 Schuko,
BS-1363, or CH1-10P
29 kg (63 lbs.)230 425 1.8
240 463 1.9
PWB-12
220 389 1.7
22 kg (49 lbs.)230 425 1.8
240 463 1.9
Model
Width
(A)
Depth
(B)
Height
(C)
Footprint
Width (D)
Footprint
Depth (E)
PWC-12 427 mm
(16-7/8″)
441 mm
(17-3/8″)
566 mm
(22-5/16″)

使用本设备前，请仔细阅读下列重要安全事项，以免造成严重的人身伤亡及设备或财产的损坏。
表号：PWM_CN-071814
中文型号说明
型号命名
P W X - x x
C =
B =
插头型式
设备出厂时带有可拆卸的电源线和插头。 插头根据实际使用情
况配备。
触电危险：将设备插头妥善插入有接地的电气插座内，插入前
请核对电压、规格和插头型式是否正确。如果插头和插座不匹
配，请和有正式资格的电工联系，以确定并安装具有正确电压
和规格的电气插座。
注意:	 规格标签位于设备背面下部。 请根据标签查看序列
号，并核 对设备电气信息。
BS-1363Schuko 7/7
CH1-10P
插头型式
注意：	Hatco 不提供插座。
所有型号
暖碟机最多可容纳 25 个碟子并将其加热到所需温度。 碟
子直径最大为 305 mm (12″)。 功能包括数字温度控制器、
电源 I/O（开/关）开关、头顶 LED 显示灯，以及可拆卸的
1829 mm (6') 电源线。 此设备的电子温度范围为
40–50℃(104-122°F)。
PWC 型
PWC 型为工作台面设备。
PWC 型
PWB 型
PWB XB 型为内置设备。
PWB 型
注意：	壁挂托架为 PWC 型的附件。 请参阅 “选件及附件”
部分，以了解详细信息。
规格
表号：PWM_CN-0718 15
中文 规格
型号 电压 功率 电流 插头型式 出厂重量
PWC-12
220 389 1.7
CEE 7/7 Schuko,
BS-1363, or CH1-10P
29 kg (63 lbs.)230 425 1.8
240 463 1.9
PWB-12
220 389 1.7
22 kg (49 lbs.)230 425 1.8
240 463 1.9
型号
宽度
(A)
深度
(B)
高度
(C)
底脚宽度
(D)
底脚深度
(E)
PWC-12 427 mm
(16-7/8″)
441 mm
(17-3/8″)
566 mm
(22-5/16″)
339 mm
(13-3/8″)
339 mm
(13-3/8″)
PWB-12 444 mm
(17-1/2″)
442 mm
(17-1/2″)
534 mm